factors affecting BBN-induced tumor incidence
in animal models
Author: BenchChem Technical Support Team. Date: December 2025
Compound of Interest
Compound Name:
N-butyl-N-(4-
hydroxybutyl)nitrosamine
Cat. No.: B1215313 Get Quote

Table 2: Influence of Mouse Strain on BBN-Induced
Tumorigenesis (12 Weeks Exposure)
Strain Typical Phenotype Key Characteristics Citation
C57BL/6
Non-invasive tumors
(CIS, papillary)
- [1]
FVB
Muscle-invasive
cancer
Squamous and/or
glandular
differentiation
[1]
Table 3: Dose-Response of BBN in Male F344 Rats
Troubleshooting & Optimization
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 5 / 11 Tech Support
BBN Concentration
in Water
Tumor Incidence
Time to 100%
Incidence
Citation
50 ppm (0.005%) 100% 91 Weeks [11]
10 ppm (0.001%) 76.7% - [11]
5 ppm (0.0005%) 20.0% - [11]
1 ppm (0.0001%) 6.9% (Papilloma only) - [11]
Visualizations
Diagrams of Signaling Pathways and Experimental
Workflow
Oral Ingestion
Liver Metabolism
Bladder UrotheliumBBN in
Drinking Water BBN
BCPN
(N-butyl-N-(3-carboxypropyl)nitrosamine)
Oxidation
BBN-glucuronide
(Inactive)
Glucuronidation
BCPN in Urine DNA Damage
(Alkylating Lesions)
Genetic Mutations
(p53, Ras, etc.)
Urothelial
Carcinogenesis
Click to download full resolution via product page
Caption: BBN Metabolism and Carcinogenic Action.
Troubleshooting & Optimization
Check Availability & Pricing
© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 6 / 11 Tech Support